503731515 03/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3778157

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	IEW ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	A	SSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			ame			E	Execution Date
GUIDO KNIPPELS				03	3/01/2016		
GEERT UBINK				03	3/01/2016		
JIANFEI YANG				03	3/01/2016		
ERIC TAN MENG MENG				03/01/2016			
MARCEL BOEREN						03	8/01/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	ASM TI	ECHNO	LOGY SINGAPC	RE PTE LTD)		
Street Address:	2 YISH	2 YISHUN AVENUE 7					
City:	SINGAPORE						
State/Country:	SINGAPORE						
Postal Code:	768924						
DRODERTV NIIMRERS	1012111						
			Number				
Property Type		1504820					
Property Type Application Number:							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	1504820	01				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	1504820	2-0888	t: if that is u		uccessful it	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	1504820 (212)38 (212)38	01 2-0888 mail address firs				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)382	01 2-0888 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-0700				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)383 (2) the e-r (2) the e-r (2) the e -r (2) the e -r	01 2-0888 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com	l, it will be s			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)382 o the e-r d; if that 212-382 lalesci@ OSTRO	01 2-0888 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL	.P			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212-382 (212-382 (212-382 (212-382 (212-382 (212-382 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)38 (212)3	01 2-0888 mail address firs i is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE	.P			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)382 5 the e-r 212-382 Ialesci@ OSTRO 1180 AV 7TH FLC	01 2-0888 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Ostrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE OOR	<i>I, it will be s</i> ₋P AMERICAS			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)382 5 the e-r 212-382 Ialesci@ OSTRO 1180 AV 7TH FLC	01 2-0888 mail address firs i is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE	<i>I, it will be s</i> ₋P AMERICAS			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)38 b the e-r 212-382 lalesci@ OSTRO 1180 AV 7TH FLO NEW YO	01 2-0888 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Ostrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE OOR	<i>I, it will be s</i> ₋P AMERICAS			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)38 o the e-r d; if that 212-382 lalesci@ OSTRO 1180 AV 7TH FLO NEW YO	01 2-0888 mail address firs is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Ostrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE OOR ORK, NEW YOR	.P AMERICAS K 10036			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)382 5 the e-r d; if that 212-382 lalesci@ OSTRO 1180 AV 7TH FLO NEW YO R R	01 2-0888 mail address firs is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE OOR ORK, NEW YOR /4076-371	.P AMERICAS K 10036			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	1504820 (212)38 o the e-r d; if that 212-382 lalesci@ OSTRO 1180 A\ 7TH FLO NEW YO R R /ro	2-0888 mail address firs is unsuccessfu 2-0700 Postrolenk.com DLENK FABER LL VENUE OF THE OOR ORK, NEW YOR /4076-371	.P AMERICAS K 10036			

Total Attachments: 3 source=01885458#page1.tif source=01885458#page2.tif source=01885458#page3.tif

	Attorney Docket Number	P/4076-371		
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	First Named Inventor	Guido KNIPPELS		
ASSIGNMENT	COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
	Application Number	15/048,201		
	Filing Date	February 19, 2016		
APPARATUS AND METHOD F SUBSTANTIALLY COVERF	ED BY AN OPAQUE			
(Title of As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	the Invention)			
☐ The attached application, OR				
United States application number or PCT Internation on <u>February 19, 2016</u> .	onal application number _	15/048,201 filed		
The above-identified application was made or authorize I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement m fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or b	inventor of a claimed invented invented in this declaration is i	ntion in the application. punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
WHEREAS, ASM TECHNOLOGY SINGAPORE PTI				
having a place of business at <u>2 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapo</u> , and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that ma granted therefor.	<u>re 768924</u> , as assignee, is ay be	desirous of acquiring all right, title		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) at assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United S (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid a reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied f past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said a the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deli for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said in applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	nd as assignor(s), hereby s tates in and to said aforesa application, all original, di or or granted therefor in t rademarks is hereby author assignee herein, as assigne representatives, heirs and iver all divisional, continue to said assignee or its assis specting said invention(s), of said applications or pate ally everything necessary t	sell, assign and set over to said aid application for Patent and all my ivisional, continuation, substitute, he United States and all rights for orized and requested to issue all see of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and ation, reissue and other applications igns, to communicate to said assigne whenever requested, to testify in ents may become involved, to sign o assist assignee, its successors, States, the expenses incident to said		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Guido KNIPPELS	INVENTORIE SIGNATURE	DATE 1 MAR 2016		
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE Schijndel		COUNTRY Netherlands		
MAILING ADDRESS Van Tuijllaan 7, 5481 RA, Schijndel, The Netherlands	i			

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

• -

. مەربى

{01706064.1}DECL-ASSIGN

DECLARATION FOR				Attorney Docket Number
PATENT APPLICATION (37	CFR 1.63) A	ND ASSIGNMENT		P/4076-371
	v	YARNING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting pers information such as social security numbers, bank account n payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to suppo USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting suc advised that the record of a patent application is available to 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of re Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PT Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.	onal information in d umbers, or credit can prt a petition or an ap h personal informatic the public after publi Furthermore, the recc 37 CFR 1.14). Cher available. Petitioner/ cords DEPARTMEN	ocuments filed in a patent applicat d numbers (other than a check or c plication. If this type of personal i on from the documents before subr cation of the application (unless a rof from an abandoned application is and credit card authorization for applicant is advised that document T OF COMMERCE COMMERCE COMMERCE COMMERCE	redit card autho information is inc nitting them to the non-publication is may also be ava orms PTO-2038 is s which form the UE-PAT-7. System	rization form PTO-2038 submitted for cluded in documents submitted to the be USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is request in compliance with 37 CFR ailable to the public if the application is submitted for payment purposes are not e record of a patent application (such as an name. Patent Application Eller.
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, Geert UBINK	IF ANY:	INVENTOR SSIGNATOR	1	DATE
		John		1 MAR 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	-	COUNTRY	1
's Hertogenbosch		0	Netherla	inds
MAILING ADDRESS Smalle Haven 225C, 5211 TK 's Herto	genbosch, The	e Netherlands		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Jianfei YANG		Tralente	منه	- 1 MAR 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Eindhoven			Netherla	inds
MAILING ADDRESS Emmasingel 37D, 5611 AZ Eindhoven,	The Netherla	inds		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	>	DATE
Eric TAN Meng Meng		ala	<u>ــــن</u>	1 MAR 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY Wageningen	STATE		COUNTRY Netherla	inds
MAILING ADDRESS Mennonietenweg 78, 6702 AB Wagenin	ngen, The Net	herlands		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	-	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Marcel BOEREN		MBoere	14	1 MAR 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY Goirle	STATE		COUNTRY Netherla	unds
MAILING ADDRESS				
Wethouder Tra plein 22, 5051 BE Goir	•			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	1	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
		- - -		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	1	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				

Page 2

5' I .a.

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket Number	P/4076-371	
	First Named Inventor	Guido KNIPPELS	
	COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
	Application Number	15/048,201	
	Filing Date	February 19, 2016	

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING A WAFER THAT IS SUBSTANTIALLY COVERED BY AN OPAQUE MATERIAL

Date: _____ 1 MAR 2016

1 1 12

Hortegrow

Jupiter KONG, General Counsel on behalf of ASM Technology Singapore Pte Ltd

{01706064.1}DECL-ASSIGN